Prayer Insert
July 27, 2025

Please be in prayer for these people and their families. To add a prayer
request, or update a status, please contact one of the elders or Jana.
Prayer Chain Contact: Pam Bylsma 326-3217.

Remember those who cannot regularly be with us:

Marge Cupery Randolph Assisted Living
Gertrude Gaastra Randolph Assisted Living
Joyce Gorr Remembrance House (Beaver Dam)

Pray for those with health concerns:
Reuben Horton

Al Tillema

Renae Means

Lauren Park [daughter-Renae Means]
Alyce Vollan [mother-Greg Vollan]

Ministry of the month: Sisters Keepers

Mission of the week: Randolph Teacher Care Fund

Love long. Love deep. Love wide.

www.randolphfirstreformed.com

Attendance last week: 164

Offering last week:
Total Offering: $17,058.00
General Fund $ 2878.00
Benevolent Fund $ 220.00
WNWC Radio $ 250.00
Building Fund $ 50.00
Gathering Place $13,660.00

Pastor Luke Cell# 515-313-8130

Office# 920-326-3707
Elders: Deacons:
Mary Paul 920-382-2048 Ryan Alvin
Rita Hookstead 920-344-0573 Bob Johnson
Todd Leystra 920-210-9533 Jason Stiemsma
Hugh Roberts 920-210-2782 Darren Alsum

John VerHage 920-382-5798 Mike Grieger

608-219-0510
630-205-1790
920-210-3471

608-576-9703
608-843-8137


http://www.randolphfirstreformed.com/

Prayer Insert
July 27, 2025

Please be in prayer for these people and their families. To add a prayer
request, or update a status, please contact one of the elders or Jana.
Prayer Chain Contact: Pam Bylsma 326-3217.

Remember those who cannot regularly be with us:

Marge Cupery Randolph Assisted Living
Gertrude Gaastra Randolph Assisted Living
Joyce Gorr Remembrance House (Beaver Dam)

Pray for those with health concerns:
Reuben Horton
Al Tillema
Renae Means
Lauren Park
Alyce Vollan

[daughter-Renae Means]
[mother-Greg Vollan]

Ministry of the month: Sisters Keepers

Mission of the week: Randolph Teacher Care Fund

Rita Hookstead
Todd Leystra
Hugh Roberts
John VerHage

Love long. Love deep. Love wide.

www.randolphfirstreformed.com

Attendance last week: 164

Offering last week:

Total Offering: $17,058.00
General Fund $ 2878.00
Benevolent Fund $ 220.00
WNWC Radio $ 250.00
Building Fund $ 50.00

Gathering Place $13,660.00

Pastor Luke Cell#
Office#
Elders:
Mary Paul 920-382-2048

920-344-0573
920-210-9533
920-210-2782
920-382-5798

515-313-8130
920-326-3707

Deacons:

Ryan Alvin

Bob Johnson
Jason Stiemsma
Darren Alsum
Mike Grieger

608-219-0510
630-205-1790
920-210-3471

608-576-9703
608-843-8137


http://www.randolphfirstreformed.com/

